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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ХОВАНОВ Макс МОС  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 12 21 2
ГОРБЫЛЕВ Алек ТАТ  1  V  0  V  V  1 0.500 -1 14 4
КОРЫТНЫЙ Гри НОВ  1  0  0  1  3  0 0.000 -19 5 7
ЗАТОКА Федор МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1
ЗАМАЛИЕВ Чинг ТАТ  1  2  V  0  V  1 0.333 -7 12 5
САВЕЛЬЕВ Лев САМ  0  1  V  0  2  2 0.167 -14 9 6
СУТЯГИН Артём САР  2  V  V  2  V  V 0.667 8 20 3

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

НОВИКОВ Иван МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 24 1
САКЕЕВ Арсений САМ  2  V  V  V  2  V 0.667 1 20 2
МОИСЕЕВ Федо ТАТ  1  2  V  1  V  3 0.333 -3 15 5
ВЕРШОВ Конста МОС  0  3  2  V  V  3 0.333 -4 16 6
СТУКАЛИН Ник САР  0  3  V  2  V  V 0.500 2 17 3
КРАВЕЦ Арсений НОВ  1  V  0  2  0  3 0.167 -12 10 7
ДЕМИДОВ Влади УЛЬ  0  3  V  V  2  V 0.500 -4 17 4

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

РОЖЕЦКИЙ Юр МОС  V  0  1  3  0  V 0.333 -10 12 6
ФЕДОСЕЕВ Серг ПЕН  3  3  0  0  3  1 0.000 -14 10 7
БАЛОК Егор НОВ  V  V  2  V  1  1 0.500 1 16 3
ТАЙЧЕНАЧЕВ П МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1
КОМЗАЛОВ Иль ТАТ  V  V  0  0  0  V 0.500 -6 12 4
КОЛОТЫРИН Вл САР  V  V  V  0  V  V 0.833 10 20 2
НАСЫРОВ Тиму САМ  3  V  V  3  3  2 0.333 1 19 5

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ФОМИН Петр МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1
МАШУТОВ Кири ТАТ  0  3  V  1  2  1 0.167 -9 11 6
ШАРАПОВ Нико ЧЕЛ  1  V  V  V  V  1 0.667 4 18 3
ГЛАЗУНОВ Фёдо НИЖ  1  0  0  3  2  2 0.000 -16 8 7
БОЗДУГАН Рома САМ  1  V  1  V  V  2 0.500 -2 16 4
ПОСПЕЛОВ Всев САР  3  V  2  V  2  2 0.333 -3 17 5
САФОНОВ Алекс НОВ  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 9 21 2

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ШУБИН Айрат ТАТ  2  3  V  3  0  V 0.333 -1 16 4
РОМАНОВ Март ПЕР  V  V  V  V  0  V 0.833 8 20 2
АРТЁМОВ Серге МОС  V  2  V  V  2  V 0.667 2 20 3
КУРАМШИН Ти НОВ  1  1  3  V  1  1 0.167 -12 11 7
СОКОЛЬСКИЙ В САМ  V  2  1  3  0  3 0.167 -10 13 6
СПИРИН Вадим САР  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 24 1
МЕДНИКОВ Кир УЛЬ  0  1  3  V  V  0 0.333 -8 12 5
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПАПАДОПУЛОС МОС  1  V  V  V  2  3 0.500 4 18 4
ДОЛГОПОЛОВ И ЯРО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1
АБРАМОВ Миха НОВ  0  0  3  V  3  2 0.167 -9 12 6
БЕЗРОДНЫЙ Ни МОС  2  3  V  V  3  3 0.333 -2 19 5
КЛЕЩЕВ Кирилл ТАТ  0  2  1  2  0  0 0.000 -19 5 7
ТЮРИН Семён САР  V  0  V  V  V  1 0.667 1 17 3
НЕМАНОВ Глеб СПБ  V  0  V  V  V  V 0.833 7 20 2

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БУЛАТОВ Влади МОС  3  3  0  0  2  0 0.000 -16 8 7
ФОМИН Алексей НОВ  V  1  0  3  1  1 0.167 -13 10 6
ПОТАПОВ Марк ЧЕЛ  V  V  0  V  1  0 0.500 -3 13 4
ГУСЕВ Ярослав МОС  V  V  V  V  V  2 0.833 18 22 2
ГОРШЕНИН Яро САР  V  V  0  0  1  1 0.333 -9 10 5
ПЕРЕВАЛОВ Але ТАТ  V  V  V  0  V  3 0.667 6 19 3
БОРИСОВ Яросл ПЕН  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПАНЧЕНКО Ден МОС  V  0  V  V  V  V 0.833 9 20 2
КОМАРОВ Егор ТАТ  0  2  3  1  0  2 0.000 -16 8 7
МИРОШНИЧЕН НОВ  V  V  3  3  0  V 0.500 2 18 4
ГОРБАЧЕВ Алек МОС  0  V  V  0  0  1 0.333 -13 9 6
НИКИШИН Саве ПЕН  3  V  V  V  2  V 0.667 6 21 3
ТЕРЕХОВ Георги САР  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 22 1
СТРЕЛЬЦОВ Свя ПЕР  2  V  2  V  3  1 0.333 -3 16 5

Группа № 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПЛОТНИКОВ Да ТАТ  V  V  2  0  2  2 0.333 -6 14 6
ИВАНОВ Дмитри САР  2  V  1  V  2  1 0.333 -5 14 5
СТЕПНОВ Андре НОВ  2  0  2  1  1  0 0.000 -18 6 7
КИСИН Эдуард ТАТ  V  V  V  1  2  3 0.500 1 18 4
БАБИЧЕВ Георги СПБ  V  3  V  V  3  2 0.500 6 20 3
БОНДАРЕНКО Г МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 24 1
ШАПОВАЛОВ А КРМ  V  V  V  V  V  1 0.833 9 21 2
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ЗАТОКА Федор МОС 1.000 21 24 квалифицирован
1 СПИРИН Вадим САР 1.000 21 24 квалифицирован
3 НОВИКОВ Иван МОС 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
4 ДОЛГОПОЛОВ И ЯРО 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
4 ТАЙЧЕНАЧЕВ П МОС 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
6 БОРИСОВ Яросл ПЕН 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован
6 ФОМИН Петр МОС 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован
8 БОНДАРЕНКО Г МОС 1.000 13 24 квалифицирован
9 ГУСЕВ Ярослав МОС 0.833 18 22 квалифицирован

10 ТЕРЕХОВ Георги САР 0.833 15 22 квалифицирован
11 ХОВАНОВ Макс МОС 0.833 12 21 квалифицирован
12 КОЛОТЫРИН Вл САР 0.833 10 20 квалифицирован
13 САФОНОВ Алекс НОВ 0.833 9 21 квалифицирован
13 ШАПОВАЛОВ А КРМ 0.833 9 21 квалифицирован
15 ПАНЧЕНКО Ден МОС 0.833 9 20 квалифицирован
16 РОМАНОВ Март ПЕР 0.833 8 20 квалифицирован
17 НЕМАНОВ Глеб СПБ 0.833 7 20 квалифицирован
18 СУТЯГИН Артём САР 0.667 8 20 квалифицирован
19 НИКИШИН Саве ПЕН 0.667 6 21 квалифицирован
20 ПЕРЕВАЛОВ Але ТАТ 0.667 6 19 квалифицирован
21 ШАРАПОВ Нико ЧЕЛ 0.667 4 18 квалифицирован
22 АРТЁМОВ Серге МОС 0.667 2 20 квалифицирован
23 САКЕЕВ Арсений САМ 0.667 1 20 квалифицирован
24 ТЮРИН Семён САР 0.667 1 17 квалифицирован
25 БАБИЧЕВ Георги СПБ 0.500 6 20 квалифицирован
26 ПАПАДОПУЛОС МОС 0.500 4 18 квалифицирован
27 МИРОШНИЧЕН НОВ 0.500 2 18 квалифицирован
28 СТУКАЛИН Ник САР 0.500 2 17 квалифицирован
29 КИСИН Эдуард ТАТ 0.500 1 18 квалифицирован
30 БАЛОК Егор НОВ 0.500 1 16 квалифицирован
31 ГОРБЫЛЕВ Алек ТАТ 0.500 -1 14 квалифицирован
32 БОЗДУГАН Рома САМ 0.500 -2 16 квалифицирован
33 ПОТАПОВ Марк ЧЕЛ 0.500 -3 13 квалифицирован
34 ДЕМИДОВ Влади УЛЬ 0.500 -4 17 квалифицирован
35 КОМЗАЛОВ Иль ТАТ 0.500 -6 12 квалифицирован
36 НАСЫРОВ Тиму САМ 0.333 1 19 квалифицирован
37 ШУБИН Айрат ТАТ 0.333 -1 16 квалифицирован
38 БЕЗРОДНЫЙ Ни МОС 0.333 -2 19 квалифицирован
39 ПОСПЕЛОВ Всев САР 0.333 -3 17 квалифицирован
40 СТРЕЛЬЦОВ Свя ПЕР 0.333 -3 16 квалифицирован
41 МОИСЕЕВ Федо ТАТ 0.333 -3 15 квалифицирован
42 ВЕРШОВ Конста МОС 0.333 -4 16 квалифицирован
43 ИВАНОВ Дмитри САР 0.333 -5 14 квалифицирован
44 ПЛОТНИКОВ Да ТАТ 0.333 -6 14 квалифицирован
45 ЗАМАЛИЕВ Чинг ТАТ 0.333 -7 12 квалифицирован
46 МЕДНИКОВ Кир УЛЬ 0.333 -8 12 квалифицирован
47 ГОРШЕНИН Яро САР 0.333 -9 10 квалифицирован
48 РОЖЕЦКИЙ Юр МОС 0.333 -10 12 квалифицирован
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49 ГОРБАЧЕВ Алек МОС 0.333 -13 9 квалифицирован
50 АБРАМОВ Миха НОВ 0.167 -9 12 квалифицирован
51 МАШУТОВ Кири ТАТ 0.167 -9 11 квалифицирован
52 СОКОЛЬСКИЙ В САМ 0.167 -10 13 квалифицирован
53 КУРАМШИН Ти НОВ 0.167 -12 11 квалифицирован
54 КРАВЕЦ Арсений НОВ 0.167 -12 10 квалифицирован
55 ФОМИН Алексей НОВ 0.167 -13 10 квалифицирован
56 САВЕЛЬЕВ Лев САМ 0.167 -14 9 квалифицирован
57 ФЕДОСЕЕВ Серг ПЕН 0.000 -14 10 квалифицирован
58 ГЛАЗУНОВ Фёдо НИЖ 0.000 -16 8 квалифицирован
58 БУЛАТОВ Влади МОС 0.000 -16 8 квалифицирован
58 КОМАРОВ Егор ТАТ 0.000 -16 8 квалифицирован
61 СТЕПНОВ Андре НОВ 0.000 -18 6 квалифицирован
62 КЛЕЩЕВ Кирилл ТАТ 0.000 -19 5 квалифицирован
62 КОРЫТНЫЙ Гри НОВ 0.000 -19 5 квалифицирован
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